Name (line 1) Xu, Jun			
Tourish of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(es).	Expires 06/30/99		Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Of The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New			OEMARS!
To: The Commission role Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original discurment(s) or copy(les): New		DATION FORM COVER SHEET	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name		rks: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document 10# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Department Secret File Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Da	1,		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other U.S. Government (For Use offix by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month: Day Year Month: Da		X Assignment Security Agreen	lent
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)		License Change of Name	•
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Xu, Jun 11241998 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached (month Day Year Name (line 2)	Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government	nencies)
Name (line 1) Xu, Jun		·)	Ĭ
Name (line 1) Xu, Jun	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	Executor Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Xu, Jun		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)		Execution Data
Receiving Party			
Receiving Party	Name (line 1)		
Name (line 1) Oklahoma Medical Research Foundation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1) Oklahoma Medical Research Foundation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 825 N.E. 13th Street Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Oklahoma City Oklahoma State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Oklahoma Medical Re		If document to be recorded
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Oklahoma City City Oklahoma Stale/Country Stale/Country Fint for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Oklahoma City Oklahoma 73104 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) /1999 DNGUYEN 00000229 09139425 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 825 N.E. 13th Stree	t	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) /1999 DNGUYEN 00000229 09139425 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)		
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Oklahoma City	State/Country Zip Coo	le
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) /1999 DMGUYEN 00000229 09139425 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party of	nly.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) /1999 DMGUYEN 00000229 09139425 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) /1999 DNGUYEN 00000229 09139425 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1)		
Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)		
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000229 09139425 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address (line 4)		
:581 40.00 OP	8/1999 DMGUYEN 00000229 09139425	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	C:581 40.00 0P		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

OMRF 171 20487/227

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area	Code and Telephone I	Number (404)	873-8794]
Name Patr	ea L. Pabst, Esq.]
Address (line 1) ARNA	LL GOLDEN & GREGORY, LLP]
Address (line 2) 2800	One Atlantic Center]
Address (line 3) 1201	West Peachtree Street]
Address (line 4) Atla	nta, Georgia 30309-3450]
	the total number of pages of t ding any attachments.	he attached conveyan	ce document	# 2	
Application Numb	er(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additiona	I numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent	Application Number or the Patent Nu	— mber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	— "H numbers for the s	ame property).	
Patent Ap	olication Number(s)	1	Patent Numb	er(s)	
09139425					٦
					_
]		
		_	7		7
If this document is being f	Indianathan with a many Datant Amelian			Month Day Year	
signed by the first named	led together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applica executing inventor.	tuon, enter the date the pate	nt application was	Mondi Day rea	٦
Patent Cooperation	n Treaty (PCT)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>
•	PCT	PCT		PCT	
	application number S. Application Number			1	_
	s. Application Number PCT en assigned.	PCT	V	PCT	
Number of Proper	ties Enter the total numl	per of properties invol	ved. #]		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 4	10.00	
Method of Payı Deposit Accou		Deposit Account	Х		
(Enter for payment	by deposit account or if additional fee Deposit A	s can be charged to the acco account Number:		1-2507	
	Authoriza	ation to charge additiona	l fees: Yes	X No	
Statement and Sig	nature				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Kevin W. King

Name of Person Signing

OMRF 171 20487/227

PATENT REEL: 9793 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT

Jun Xu, of 3630 North Villa, No. 4, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration paid to me by Oklahoma Medical Research Foundation, a corporation of Oklahoma having its principal place of business at 825 N.E. 13th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Oklahoma Medical Research Foundation, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in "TARGETING OF MOLECULES TO LARGE VESSEL ENDOTHELIUM USING EPCR" described in U. S. Serial No. 09/139,425 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 1998, by Charles T. Esmon and Jun Xu, and in all Letters Patent of the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, renewals, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

OMRF 171
PATENT

OMRF 171

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 9793 FRAME: 0981

"Targeting of Molecules to Large Vessel Endothelium Using EPCR" By: Charles T. Esmon, et al.

Filed: August 25, 1998

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 24 day of November, 1998.

Jun Xu /1-24-98

State of Oklahoma

OKlahoma County of

Then personally appeared the above named Jun Xu and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 24 day of November, 1998.

Marsha L. Lewis Notary Public

My commission expires: 11-24-2001

RECORDED: 03/04/1999

OMRF 171